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in order to satisfy themselves that their own costs of production are comparable with the cost of production in similar plants managed by private enterprise either in this country or elsewhere?

SHrI K. C. REDDY: The hon. Member is putting a very general question. All I can answer is that the managements responsible for these various concerns are constantly studying the cost of production in their own concerns and comparing them with costs in similar concerns here and elsewhere.

PROF. G. RANGA: But do the Government of India, in their own Ministry of Production, have the necessary directorate or machinery or officers whose special task it is to see to it that these things are constantly kept in view by the managers or general managers and, also, that comparable efficiency is being maintained and the cost of production is being kept down?

SHRI K. C. REDDY: Yes, Sir. The answer is in the affirmative.

SHRI H. C. DASAPPA: May I know, Sir, whether Government think it desirable to have, on the various directorates of these concerns, people who have some good knowledge of cost accounting?

SHRI K. C. REDDY: On all these Boards of Direictotrsi of the various Companies, there is a representative of the Ministry of Finance.
The question of having a separate representative of the audit profession or of those who are proficient in cost accounting as a director on the board, is a matter for examination. I cannot say definitely now as to whether that can be done.

MR. CHAIRMAN: Questions Nos. 245,
246 and 247 in the name of Shri Rrishnakant Vyas, to be put by Shri Kanhaiyalal Vaidya—
but he is not here. Questions are over.
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+ [CoAL WASHING PLANTS

*245. SHRI KRISHNAKANT VYAS: Will the Minister for PRODUCTION be pleased to state:

(a) the number! of coal washing plants established so far in the country; and

(b) the places where they have been set up and the results achieved therefrom so far?]
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t{THE MINISTER ror PRODUCTION
(SHRIK. C. REDDY): (a) Three.

(b) At West Bokaro, Jamadoba, and Lodna Collieries, all in the
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State of Bihar. All these three washeries have been set up by private firms. The working of these washeries has shown that Indian coals are suitable for washing, the cost of washing can be economic, yielding encouraging results both in the output and quality of the cleaned coal.]
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t [POPULATION OF EDUCATIJIAL
PROGRAMMES

4246. SHRI KRISHNAKANT VYAS: Will the Minister for INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether any further steps have been taken by Government to popularise the educational programmes of the All India Radio among Students;

(b) whether any committee of experts has been set up for this purpose; and

(c) if so, the names of the members of the committee?]
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to Questions 1924
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THE MINISTER FOrR INFORMATION AND BORADCASTING (DR. B. V. KESKAR): (a)
The scheme of popularising educational programmes among students is being implemented according to the educational se*

up and the facilities provided therein in each State.

(b) and (c). Committees have been set up at different Stations. A statement giving the names is laid on the Table of the House. (See Appendix IX, Annexure No. 51)

Pt w0 & T dam W
g

*g. it goTET Ww : T GEEA
w4t ag ga 31 gw w79 e

) 71 Pt sw & aus dap oA
et F avenr | i 1 ¥ s ans 3
fvar & qum w74 o gt wgwer w4
3 Tod avan 7 afued? Tgew &7, il

(@) otz g, at Pt &7 & 9w daw
F7A q@l B ATER FAFAg
g4 a7 Paam &t & 2

[FACILITIES TO PRIVATE
AGENCI*6MANUFACTURING SALT

*247. SHRI KRISHNAKANT VYAS: Will the Minister for PRODUCTION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the
manufacturing agencies requested Government to appoint

private salt
have

